(“InvIT”), has approved the allotment of senior, secured, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible debt 
securities (Debentures) on private placement basis for an aggregating amount of INR 820/- Crores 
(Rupees Eight Hundred and Twenty Crores only) in two tranches, in the following manner: 

 42,000 (Forty-Two Thousand) Debentures having a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One 

Lakh) each for an aggregate amount of INR 420,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Four Hundred and 
Twenty Crores only) with an interest rate of 6.9300% and a tenor of 3 Years and 6 Months; 
(“Tranche I Debentures”) and 

 40,000 (Forty Thousand) Debentures having a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) 

each for an aggregate amount of INR 400,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Four Hundred Crores only)